The RailTel Corporation is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender nor assign 

any reason for doing so and RailTel Corporation reserves the right to accept any 

tender in respect of whole or any portion of the items specified.  

9. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The tenderer shall submit for a sum of 13,000/- 

(Rupees Thirteen Thousand only) to be paid online at www.ireps.gov.in only. 

9.1    The tenderers shall hold the offer open till such date as specified in below Para 10. It 

being understood that the tender documents have been sold/issued to the tenderer 

and the tenderer has been permitted to tender in consideration of the stipulation on